### TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	APPLICATION NUMBER 79052203
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WOLF-Garten AG	05/23/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MTD Products Inc.	
∥∆ddress:	5903 Grafton Road Valley City OH 44280-9711	
Country:	US	
Entity Type:		
Entity Country:	US	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: MTD Products Inc.
Address: 5903 Grafton Road

Valley City OH 44280-9711

Country: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 004589 FRAME: 0447

990019520

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004589 FRAME: 0448

**RECORDED: 07/23/2011**